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NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company
Attorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Monica Borne Haab
Benjamin W. Bronston o Suite _1‘%42 EllenAnn G. Sands
Edward P. Gothard Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Bruce C. Betzer

Telephone: (504) 832-1984
Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

July 31, 2002

Via Overnight Mail =z " V)
¢ G? -
& \ |
Chief Clerk oz
Florida Public Service Commission g\/ﬁ‘ = =
2540 Shumard Oak Drive ?}% 2 g
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 = d} s
RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. d/b/a ILD
Tariff Revision
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find an original and four (4) copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall
Operator Services, Inc., d/b/a ILD. The revision is set forth as follows:
1) Check Sheet, 11™ Revised Sheet 1.1;
2) New Non-Subscriber service charge, Section 4.2.1, 2™ Revised Sheet 15.2.
An additional copy of this filing has been enclosed to be file stamped and returned in the
envelope provided as evidence of the filing.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
, . /)
// ‘ /
4. A |
Becky Heggelund
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INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC. PSC Florida Tariff No. 1
d/b/allLD 11" Revised Sheet 1.1
Cancels 10" Revised Sheet 1.1

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET
Sheets 1 to 26, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised
sheets, as named below, contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date
thereon, except as otherwise noted.

Sheet
1 3" Revised
1.1 11" Revised*
2 2" Revised
3 1* Revised
4 1* Revised
5 2" Revised
6 3" Revised
7 2" Revised
8 2™ Revised
9 2™ Revised
9.1 Original
10 2" Revised
11 3" Revised
11.1 3" Revised
12 1* Revised
13 1* Revised
14 34 Revised
15 4" Revised
15.1 3" Revised
15.2 2" Revised*
15.3 Original
16 3'4 Revised
16.1 Original
16.2 Original
17 1** Revised
18 1* Revised
19 1* Revised
20 Original
21 1* Revised
21.1 Original
21.2 Original
213 Original
22 1* Revised
22.1 Original
23 1* Revised
23.1 Original
23.2 Origimal
24 1* Revised
25 1" Revised
26 [* Revised
*Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing.
ISSUED: August 1, 2002 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2002
ISSUED BY: Dennis J. Stoutenburgh, President ()

16200 Addison Rd., #100
Addison, TX 75001



INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.

dba ILD

PSC - Florida Tarif{f No. 1
2™ Revised Sheet 15.2

Replaces 1* Revised Sheet 15.2

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES - OPERATOR SERVICES &

INMATE COLLECT ONLY SERVICES

4.2 Intral . ATA/Intrastate Long Distance Rate Table

1.

Rate
Mileage
1-10
11-22
23-55
56-124
125-292
293-430
431-624

2.

The following per call surcharges apply in addition to per minute rates found in

Per Minute Usage Rates:

Initial
Minute

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
.3000
.3000

-DAY-

Iach
Add’l
Minute
.3000
.3000
3000
.3000
3000
.3000
.3000

-EVENING-
Each

Initial Add’l
Minute Minute
.3000 3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 .3000
3000 .3000

Operator Services Per Call Surcharges:

Section 4.2.1 (above).

-NIGHT/WEEKEND-
Each
Initial Add’l
Minute Minute
.3000 3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 .3000
.3000 3000

Per Call

LEC Calling Card $1.75

Bong Credit Card $1.75

Operator Station: $1.75

Station-to-Station (Prison Collect) $1.75

Billed to Third Party $1.75

Person-to-Person $3.25

Non-Subscriber Service Charge $2.50 N)
ISSUED: August 1, 2002 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2002
ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenberg, President

16200 Addison Rd. #100

Addison, TX 75001





