

CENTED PSU LAUG-1 PH 2:51

NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Suite 1442

Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892 Monica Borne Haab EllenAnn G. Sands Bruce C. Betzer

July 31, 2002

Via Overnight Mail

Leon L. Nowalsky

Edward P. Gothard

Benjamin W. Bronston

Chief Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Drive Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. d/b/a ILD

Tariff Revision

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and four (4) copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall Operator Services, Inc., d/b/a ILD. The revision is set forth as follows:

1) Check Sheet, 11th Revised Sheet 1.1;

2) New Non-Subscriber service charge, Section 4.2.1, 2nd Revised Sheet 15.2.

An additional copy of this filing has been enclosed to be file stamped and returned in the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Becky Heggelund

AUS
CAF
CMP
COM
Enclosure
CTR
ECR

original Taills forwarded to CMA

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

02 AUG -1 AM 9:31

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08044 AUG-18

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

PSC Florida Tariff No. 1 11th Revised Sheet 1.1 Cancels 10th Revised Sheet 1.1

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

Sheets 1 to 26, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below, contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereon, except as otherwise noted.

Sheet 1	3 ^{1d} Revised	
1.1	11th Revised*	
2	2 nd Revised	
3	1 st Revised	
4	1 st Revised	
5	2 nd Revised	
6	3 rd Revised	
7	2 nd Revised	
8	2 nd Revised	
9	2 nd Revised	
9.1	Original	
10	2 nd Revised	
11	3 rd Revised	
11.1	3 rd Revised	
12	1 st Revised	
13	1st Revised	
14	3 rd Revised	
15	4 th Revised	
15.1	3 rd Revised	
15.2		
15.3		
16	3 rd Revised	
16.1	Original	
16.2	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{U}}$	
17	1 st Revised	
18	1 st Revised	
19	1 st Revised	
20	Original	
21	1 st Revised	
21.1	Original	
21.2		
21.3	Q	
22	1st Revised	
22.1	Ç	
23	1 st Revised	
23.1	\mathcal{E}	
23.2	<u> </u>	
24	1 st Revised	
25	1 st Revised	
26	1 st Revised	
IDD	*Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing.	
JED:	August 1, 2002 EFFECTIVE: September	1, 2002
IED DV.		**

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Dennis J. Stoutenburgh, President 16200 Addison Rd., #100 Addison, TX 75001

PSC - Florida Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 15.2 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet 15.2

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES - OPERATOR SERVICES & INMATE COLLECT ONLY SERVICES

4.2 <u>IntraLATA/Intrastate Long Distance Rate Table</u>

1. Per Minute Usage Rates:

	-DAY-		-EVENING-		-NIGHT/WEEKEND-	
		Each		Each		Each
Rate	Initial	Add'l	Initial	Add'l	Initial	Add'l
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Minute</u>	<u>Minute</u>	<u>Minute</u>	<u>Minute</u>	Minute	<u>Minute</u>
1-10	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
11-22	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
23-55	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
56-124	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
125-292	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
293-430	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000
431-624	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000	.3000

2. Operator Services Per Call Surcharges:

The following per call surcharges apply in addition to per minute rates found in Section 4.2.1 (above).

	<u>Per Call</u>	
LEC Calling Card	\$1.75	
Bong Credit Card	\$1.75	
Operator Station:	\$1.75	
Station-to-Station (Prison Collect)	\$1.75	
Billed to Third Party	\$1.75	
Person-to-Person	\$3.25	
Non-Subscriber Service Charge	\$2.50	(N)

ISSUED: August 1, 2002 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2002

ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenberg, President

16200 Addison Rd. #100 Addison, TX 75001